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PCE-4128

LGA 1150 4th Gen Intel® Xeon® and Core™ 17/15/13
Half-size SHB with PCle 3.0/Triple independent
display/Dual GbE LAN/SATA 3.0/m-SATA/ USB 3.0

DIMMBL SATA4 SATA3 USB56 Features
PWRI DIMMAL FP1 USB910
usB4 Complies with PICMG 1.3
Supports Intel Xeon E3 1200v3 series, Core i7/i5/i3 LGA1150 processors
CPUFAN1 ;
usa12 USB78 with C226
com12 LANLED1 Dual Channel DDR3 1066/1333/1600 up to 16 GB
P11 usss Supports PCIE 3.0, USB 3.0, SATA3.0, SW Raid 0, 1, 5, 10
LpC1 LAN2 Supports triple displays
GPIO1 LANL Support dual 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet
CPU:Intel Supports out-of-band remote management with AMT9.0
LeAL150 Supports Advantech TPM module (LPC 1/0)
Supports SUSIAccess and Embedded Software APIs
KBSt Software APIs: E I LLI
Watchdog  H/W Monitor GPIO
PCH: C226 Utilities: ©
Monitoring
) susiAccess L|» Ce FCC
Specifications
CPU D Dosa Da  BITE 0 40 guore  Gaiy  CRWTE GIBW  GIGOTE
Base Frequency s = = s z S 23GHz  27GHz 22GHz
Processor SYSem | 3 caghe 8MB  oMB SMB_  4MB B AMB 3MB. 3uB 2B 2B
SKU/Chipset Intel C226
BIOS AMI 128Mbit SPI Flash
Bus PCI-Express Two x8 or one x16, plus four x1 to backplane
Technology Dual channel DDR3 ECC 1066/1333/1600 MHz (ECC function enable depends on processor support)
Memory Max. Cap. 16 GB (8 GB per DIMM)
Socket DDR3 204-pin SO-DIMM X2
Controller Chipset integrated Intel GT2 P4600 or GT2 4600 or GT1 HD graphics (Depends on CPU support)
Graphics VRAM Shared system memory is subject to 0S
CRT Supports resolution up to 1920 x 1200 pixel at 60MHz
Triple Display CRT + 2 Display* (* Display type depends on optional stack board)
Interface 10/100/1000 Mbps
Ethernet Controller tm ; :R{Z: :ggﬂ"
Connector with LED RJ45 x 2
USB 3.n 1
Ethernet 2
Rear 10 VGA 1
PSi2 1 (PS/2 Y cable supports 1 x keyboard and 1 x mouse)
USB Seven USB2.0 (6 pin headers + 1 USB Type A);
Three USB3.0 (1 on rear 10 + 2 pin header)
SATA 3.0 4 (600 MB/sec, supports S/IW RAID 0,1, 5, 10)
Internal Connector CcoM 9
Parallel 1
GPIO 8bit
) Output System reset
Watchdog Timer Interval Programmable 1-255 sec
Miscellaneous Audio Intel High Definition audio interface (required an audio extension module P/N: PCA-AUDIO-HDALE)
Test environment Intel Xeon E3-1275 v3 (3.5GHz), DDR3 1600 8GB *2
Power Requirement ~ Voltage 12v 5V 3.3V 5VSB -5V -12V
Current o e oo o o o
Operating Non-operating
Environment . ~60° ~140° F); i ~
Temperature/Humidity %peﬁgtin%(ﬁuzmil;i?y: ?6??5”3; SA)n RCHPL#I;rne.%uoenndcgne;rilﬁgcooler soluten 4rr1] ~ gSCOC and 680 ce Sg&) gllfl Non-Condensing
Physical Dimensions 167.64 mm x 126.39 mm (6.6" x 4.98")

Adwntech



Board Diagram

Display 1*
Display 2*

Backplane
connectorA& B

D-Sub

4x SATA3.0 n

1x Rear USB3.0
6x Pin header USB 2.0
1x Type A USB 2.0
2x Pin header USB 3.0

128 Mbit n
SPl ROM %

Intel Haswell
LGA 1150
Processor
x8 PCle *2
Gen 3
VGA Analog
600 mb/s
usb 3.0 ~A>
Intel C226
Lynx Point PCH
uB20
usB 2.0
uB3°

*Display type depends on optional stack board

Ordering Information

Part Number PCH Memory Backplane LAN VGA
PCE-3BXX

PCE-4128G2-00A1E C226  ECC POE-ABXX 2 1
'Display type depends on optional stack board
Optional Accessories

Part Number Description

PCA-COM485-00A1E 4 x RS-244/485 module

PCA-COM232-00A1E 4 x RS-232 module

PCA-AUDIO-HDALE Audio module

PCA-TPM-00A1E TPM module(Trust Platform management)

2U cooler for Xeon E3-1275v3, E3-1225v3, E3-1268v3,
1960047831N001 i7-47708, i7-4770TE, i5-4570S, i5-4570TE, i3-4330,

i3-4330TE, G3420, G3220TE, G1820, G1820TE
1.5U cooler for i7-4770S, i7-4770TE, i5-4570S, i5-
1960053207N001 4570TE, i3-4330, i3-4330TE, G3420, G3220TE, G1820,

G1820TE
1960053065N001

1U blower for i5-4570S, i5-4570TE, i3-4330, i3-4330TE,

(3420, G3220TE, G1820, G1820TE

Bracket View

PCE-4128G2-00A1E

DDR3 1066,

/1333/1600 (ECC)

DDR3 1066/1333/1600 (ECC)

PCE-4128

PCle x1 LANZ: 1217LM GbE (PHY)
v PCle x1 LAN2: 1210 GbE
X1 PCle*4 PICMG 1.3 connector A
Gen 2
RS-232x 2 LPTx 1 PS/2 WDT
- ecaus SIO: NCT6776D
8bit GPIO
PCA-COM485/232 Module (Optional)
(> PCA-AUDIO-HDALE (Optional)
Display COM SATA Il use  USB S/W Raid AMT
2.0 3.0
RS-232 x2 onboard
2% Optional RS-422/485 x4, or 4 7 3 Yes Yes
RS-232 x4 via module

Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700003194 Serial ATA HDD data cable x1
1703150102 Serial ATA HDD power cable xL
1700008762 2-port COM cable xL
1700002223 1-port LPT cable x1
1700060202 Keyhoard and mouse Y-cable x1
1700014398 4-port USB cable kit x1
1700020277-01 2 ports USB3.0 cable W/BKT x1
1703040100 Power converter x1
9689000002 Jumper package XL
2190000902 Warranty Card x1
2006302800 Startup manual x1
2066302800 Utility CD x1

Adwntech



PCE-5127

( NEVV) SATA3

Intel® Q77 211 4 USB2.0 LPT1

Features

ECC/Non-ECC
DDR3 1333/1600 MHz

m LGA1155 Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3 and Pentium processors

LGA1155 Intel® Core™i7/i5/i3 SHB
DDR3/SATA 3.0/USB3.0/Dual GhE

» Dual Channel (Non-ECC) DDR3 1333/1600 up to 16 GB

o n Supports USB3.0, SATA3.0, SW Raid 0, 1, 5, 10
USB3.0 » Qut-of-band remote managementwith iAMT8.0 and TPM 1.2 (optional)
LAN2
LANL n Supports embedded software APIs and utilities
VGA
KBMSL
Software APIs:
DVID GPI01 P m
Intel LGAL155 Pin-Header HD AUDIOL Lpc1 alchdog  H/W Monitor GPIO
Core Xeon/i7/i5/i3 optional
Utilities: Vl
Monitoring
e 1 Quiet  susiAceess LT CE€ FCC
Specifications
cpU Core Core Core Core Core Core Pentium Pentium Celeron
i7-3770 i7-2600 i5-3550S  i5-2400 i3-32XX i3-2120 G21XX G850 G540
p Syst Base Frequency 3.4 GHz 3.4 GHz 3.0 GHz 3.1 GHz 3.3 GHz 3.3 GHz 31 GHz 2.9 GHz 2.5 GHz
focessor oystem L3 Cache B MB 8 MB 6 MB 6 MB 3 MB 3MB 3 MB 3 MB 2 MB
SKU/Chipset Intel Q77
BIOS AMI 64Mbit SPI Flash
Bus PCI-Express One x16 plus four x1 to backplane
PCI Four 32-bit 33 MHz PCI Masters to backplane
Technology Dual channel (Non-ECC) DDR3 1333/1600
Memory Max. Cap. 16 GB (8 GB per DIMM)
Socket DDR3 240-pin DIMM x 2
Controller Chipset integrated Intel HD Graphics
Graphics VRAM Shared system memory is subject to 0OS
Video Output 15 Pin VGA D-sub Connector x1/DVI-D connector x1
Interface 10/100/1000 Mbps
LAN 1: Intel 82579LM
Ethernet Controller LAN 2 Intel B25B3V
Connector with LED RJ45 x 2
SATA SIW Raid 0, 1, 5, 10 SATA 2.0 x 4 (300 MBIsec)

SATA 3.0 x 2 (600 MB/sec)
Nine USB2.0 (Pin-header*4+USB Type A*1+ 4 on backplane);

use Three USB3.0 (Pin-Header*2+Rear*1)

II0 Interface Serial 2 x RS-232 Pin-Header
Parallel 1 (SPP/EPP/ECP)
PSi2 1 (Y cable for mouse and keyboard is included in the package)

. Output System reset

Watchdog Timer Interval Programmable 1-255 sec

Miscellaneous Audio Intel High Definition audio interface (required an audio extension module P/N: PCA-AUDIO-HDALE)
Test environment Core i7-3770 3.4GHz+DDR3 1333 4G X 2

Power Requirement Voltage +12'V +5V +3.3V +5 VSB 12V -5V
Current 5.37A 0.98 A 144 A 042 A 0.01 A 0A
Ambient Temperature Operating Non-operating

Environment

Physical

Adwntech

Dimensions

0~60° C(32~140° F);
Operating humidity: 40° C @ 85% RH Non-Condensing
338 mm (L) x 122 mm (W) (13.3" x 4.8")

-40 ~85°C and 60° C @ 95% RH Non-Condensing



Block Diagram

S are Y (Non-ECC) DDR3 1333/1600

LPCle xa6 Intel LGA 1155
Connector A& B Sandy / Ivy
Bridge Processors chammel
< [> (Non-ECC) DDR3 1333/1600
T
v < > SN75DP139
PCle x1 G-LAN1 :
Gen 2.0 Intel 82579LM
VGA D-Sub
I -i 600 MB/s .
2 SATA 3.0 Ports > Intel Q77 pClext G-LAN2 :
PantherPoint  C  cenzo Intel 82583V
soomeis v, Platform Control
- p Hub
S/W Raid 0, 1,5, 10
PCA-AUDIO-HDALE Four PClex 1 « 4 PClex 1to
(Optional) Gen20 r Connector A
3USB3.00n-Board 7ZZz2z27272727"
= 4 PCl Masters to
5USB200n-Board A . N ¢ Connector D
4 USB2.0on BP 64 Mbit Superio <S=5{ 2RS232
BIOS Flash nuvoTon
NCT6776F 1LPT
Ordering Information
Part Number PCH Memory Backplane LAN VGA DVI COM SATAIl SATAIllIl USB2.0 USB3.0
PCE-5127G2-00A1E Q77 Non-ECC PCE-5BXX 2 Yes  Yes* 2 4 2 9 3
*Note: 1.0utput DVI-D signal only (Required DVI-D cable:1700008822)
Optional Accessories Packing List
Part Number Description Part Number Description
1960047831N001 PCE-5127 Proprietary CPU Cooler (2U) 1700003194 Serial ATA HDD data cable
PCA-AUDIO-HDALE Audio extension module K 1703150102 Serial ATA HDD power cable
1700008822 DVI-D Cable 1701260305 COM + printer ports cable kit
PCA-TPM-00ALE Trust platform module compliant TCG 1.2 1700060202 Keyboard and mouse Y-cable
1700008461 4-port USB cable kit
. 9689000068 Jumper package
Bracket View 2190000902 Warranty Card
2006512700 Startup manual
rd m WKL 2066512700 Utility CD

PCE-5127G2-00A1E

PCE-5127

R IANMT

Yes Yes

Quantity
X2
X2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

Adsantech



PCE-5126

(ECC) DDR3
1333MHz

Intel® LGA1155 Core
i7/i5/i3/XEON Processors DVI Pin-Header* 8-bit GPIO

1DVl pinteader is default on QG2 and WG2, and optional on QVG

0 (Quiet
Specifications

Processor System

Bus

Memory

Graphics

Ethernet

SATA

/0 Interface

Watchdog Timer

Miscellaneous

Power Requirement

Environment

Physical

Intel® Q67/B65/C206

Platform Control Hub  4/5 SATAIl

CPU
Base Frequency
L3 Cache

Support Model

Socket
Chipset
BIOS

PCIl:Express

PCI
Technology
Max. Cap.
Socket
Onboard
VRAM

Video Output
Interface

Controller

Connector

Max. Transfer Rate
Channel

Max. Transfer Rate
Channel

RAID

UsB 2.0

Serial

Parallel

PS/2

Output

Interval

Audio

Test Equipment
Voltage
Current

Temperature

Dimensions

SPI BIOS Flash

LGA1155 Intel® Corei7/i5/i3 SHB with
DDR3/Dual GbE/SATA I

Features
ol ® LGA 1155 Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Xeon® processors
» Dual Channel (ECC) DDR3 1066/1333 up to 16 GB
Dual COMs n Supports SATA RAID 0, 1, 5, 10, AMT7.0, TPM 1.2 (optional)
1USB2.0 n Outiof:band remote managementwith [PMI (optional by IPMI module)
Dual GbEs n Supports embedded software APIs and utilities
VGA
KBMS1
Software APls:
tPe \Patchdog H/wm)mmr GPIO

Utilities:

Monitoring

CEFCC

Core i72600  Xeon E3 1275  Xeon E3 1225 Core i52400  Core i3 2120 Pentium G850  Celeron G540

3.4 GHz 3.4 GHz 3.1 GHz 31 GHz 3.3 GHz 2.9 GHz 2.5 GHz
8 MB 8 MB 6 MB 6 MB 3 MB 3 MB 2 MB
QG2/QVG WG2 WG2 QG2/QVG W G I? QG2/QVG QG2/QVG
LGA1155

QG2: Intel Q67; QVG: Intel B65; WG2: Intel C206

AMI 64 Mbit SPI Flash

One PCle x16 or two x8, plus four x1 to backplane (Gen 2.0) (Only WG2 version supports two PCle
x8 to support PCE:7XXX backplanes)

Four 32:bit 33 MHz PCI Masters to Backplane

Dual channel (ECC) DDR3 1066/1333 (ECC is only for WG2 version)

16 GB (8GB per DIMM)

Two 240:pin DDR3 memory sockets

Intel HD Graphics

Shared system memory is subjectto OS

15 pin VGA D:sub connector x1/onboard DVI pin header x 1 (Default on QG2 and WG2, optional on QVG)
10/100/1000 Mbps

LANZ: Intel 82579LM

LAN2: Intel 82583V for QG2 version; Intel 82574L for WG2 version

RJ:45 with LED Connector x 2 for QG2, WG2 versions; RJ45 with LED Connector x 1 for QVG
versions

600 MB/s

2 (Only 1 for QVG version)

300 MB/s

(5 for QVG version)

0, 1, 5, 10 (Only for QG2 and WG2 version)

WG2/QG2:Thirteen USB2.0(Pin:header*8 + USB A type*1 + 4 on backplane)

QVG: Ten USB2.0(Pin:header*6 + 4 on backplane)

2 RS:232 with pin Headers

1 (SPP/EPP/ECP)

1 (for mouse and keyboard, aY cable is included in the package)

System reset

Programmable, 1-255 sec/min

Intel High Definition audio interface (requires an audio extension module, P/N: PCA:AUDIO:HDALE)
Intel Core i7:2600 processor; DDR3 1333 2G x2

HRO<T “Hon<< “+oono<< +Oov> << ol
6.65 A 1.62 A 1.98A 0.73 A 0.13A -
Operating Non:Qperating

0-60° C* (32- 140° F) (operating humidity:
40° C @ 85% RH Non:Condensing)
338 x 122 mm (13.3" x 4.8")

40 85°C d60°C@ 9RO/ RH NonCondensing
40 -85 Cand 60 C@ 95% RH Non:Condensing

* Recommend operating temperature is 50° C for better thermal reliability

Adwntech



Ordering Information

Model Name Chipset  Memory Backplane LAN

PCE-5126QG2-00A1E Q67 Non-ECC PCE-5XXX 2 GhE
PCE-5126QVG-00A1E B65 Non-ECC PCE-5XXX 1 GbE
PCE-5126WG2-00A1E C206 ECC/Non-ECC PCE-5XXX/TXXX* 2 GbE

Display
VGA+DVI**
VGA
VGA+DVI**

* WG2 version supports all Advantech PCE-5XXX/7XXX backplanes except PCE-7B10-04A1E.

**: For DVI display, optional DVI cable (1700008822) is required

Optional Accessories

Part Number Description

PCA-AUDIO-HDALE Audio extension module
PCA-TPM-00ALE Trust platform module compliant TCG 1.2
1960047831N001 PCE-5126 Proprietary CPU Cooler (2U)
1700008822 DVI Cable

Note: Purchasing PCE-5126's proprietary CPU cooler from Advantech is a must. Other
brands' CPU coolers are NOT compatible with PCE-5126.

Bracket View

3 |1 r

PCE-5126QG2-00A1E PCE-5126QVG-00A1E
PCE-5126WG2-00A1E

Packing List

Part Number
1700003194
1703150102
1701260305
1700060202
1700008461
9689000068
2190000902
2002512610
2062512600

SATAIl  SW RAID

2 Yes

1 None

2 Yes
Description

Serial ATA HDD data cable
Serial ATA HDD power cable
COM + printer ports cable kit
Keyboard and mouse Y-cable
4-port USB cable kit

Jumper package

Warranty Card

Startup manual

Utility CD

PCE-5126

IPMI Module usB

None
None
Optional

13
10
13

Quantity
X2
X2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

Adwntech



PCE-5125

( NEW)

(ECC) DDR3 1333 MHz

Intel LGA1156 Core
i5/i7/i3 Processors

Cr A
£Kd

Specifications

Processor System

Bus

Memory

Graphics

Ethernet

SATA 2

EIDE
10 Interface

Watchdog Timer

Miscellaneous

Power Requirement

Environment

Physical

Adwntech

Intel Q57 / 3450
Platform Control Hub

SPI BIOS Flash

8 USB 2.0 LPT

Mini PCle Socket

LGA1156 Intel® Core™ 17/15/13/Xeon®
SHB with DDR3/Dual GbE/SATA RAID

Features
n LGA 1156 Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium®/Xeon® processors
Dual Channel (ECC) DDR3 1333 MHz up to 8 GB
bual COMs » Supports mini-PCle expansion

1USB 2.0 n Supports embedded software APIs and Utilities

Dual GbEs
VGA

KBMS1

Software APIs: P 1

Watchdog  H/W Monitor GPIO

DVIPin-Header 8-bit GPIO Pin-Header

(Optional)

CPU

Speed

Integrated Graphics
L3 Cache

Support Model
Socket

Chipset
BIOS
PCI-Express

PCI
Technology
Max. Cap.
Socket

Onboard

VRAM
Video Output
Interface

Controller

Connector
Max. Transfer Rate
Channel
RAID
Mode
Channel
USB 2.0
Serial
Parallel
FDD

PSI2

Mini PCI Express Socket

Output

Interval

Audio Output
Test Equipment
Voltage

Current

Temperature

Dimensions

Utilities: @ m

Embedded eS0S
Security ID

Monitoring

Note: eSOS needs ODM BIOS available by request

C€ FCC

Xeon 34xx Core i7 8xx Core i5 7xx Core i5 6xx Core i3 5xx Pentium G69xx
2.93 GHz 2.93 GHz 2.66 GHz 3.60 GHz 3.06 GHz 2.8 GHz

- - - Yes Yes Yes

8 MB 8 MB 8 MB 4 MB 4 MB 3 MB

WG2 QG2 QG2 QG2/WG2 QG2/WG2 QG2/WG2
LGA1156

Q57 for QG2 version; 3450 for WG2 version (WG2 only supports Xeon 34xx, Core i5 6XX, Core i3 5XX, and
Pentium G69XX CPUs)

AMI 64 Mbit SPI Flash

One PCle x16 or two x8, plus four x1 to backplane (Gen 2.0) (Only WG2 version supports two PCle x8 to
support PCE-7XXX backplanes)

Four 32-bit 33 MHz PCI Masters to Backplane

Dual channel (ECC) DDR3 800/1066/1333 MHz (ECC is only for WG2 version)

4 GB per DIMM, total 8 GB, non-ECC for QG2 version; ECC for WG2 version

Two 240-pin DDR3 memory sockets

Intel HD Graphics (Only the Core i5 6XX, Core i35XX and Pentium G69XX processors are embedded with Intel
HD Graphics)

1 GB maximum shared memory with 2 GB and above system memory installed

15 pin VGA D-sub connector x1/onboard DVI pin header x 1 (DVI optional)

10/100/1000 Mbps

LANZ: Intel 82578DM

LAN2: Intel 82583V for QG2 version; Intel 82574L for WG2 version

RJ-45 with LED Connector x 2 for QG2, WG2 versions

300 MB/s

6

0,15, 10

N/A

N/A

9 ports on the SHB, 4 ports to the BP

2 RS-232 with pin Headers

1 (EPP/ECP)

1

1 (for mouse and keyboard, a Y cable is included in the package)

1(1 PCle x 1 Gen 2.0 and 1 USB 2.0)

System reset

Programmable, 1~255 sec/min

Intel High Definition audio interface (requires an audio extension module, P/N: PCA-AUDIO-HDALE)
Intel Core i7-860 processor; DDR3 1333 MHz 2 GB x 2

+12V +5V +3.3V +5VSB 12V 5V

12.156 A 15.576 A 12.108 A 0.024 A 0A 0A

Operating Non-Operating

@~85% R”34oh-1@0THeN S ghathg ~noC ‘40 ~85° Ca"d 60° C @ 95% RH N°n-Condensing

338 x 122 mm (13.3" x 4.8")



PCE-5125

Board Diagram

Ordering Information

Model Name Chipset Memory Backplane LAN VGA UsSB COM
PCE-5125QG2-00A1E Q57 Non-ECC PCE-5XXX 2 GhE Yes 13 2
PCE-5125WG2-00A1E 3450 ECCI/Non-ECC PCE-5XXX/TXXX 2 GhE Yes 13 2

Note 1: Only the Core i5 6XX, Core i3 5XX and Pentium G69XX processors support onboard VGA output, others do not have VGA output and a discrete graphics card is necessary
for graphics functions.
Note 2: WG2 version supports all Advantech PCE-5XXX/7XXX backplanes EXCEPT PCE-7B10-04A1E.

Optional Accessories Packing List
Part Number Description Part Number Description Quantity
PCA-AUDIO-HDALE  Audio extension module 1700003194 Serial ATA HDD data cable X2
1960047831N001 PCE-5125 Proprietary CPU Cooler 1703150102 Serial ATA HDD power cable X 2
PCA-5650-00A1E Mini PCle grarphic card with Silicon Motion SM750 GPU 1701260305 COM + printer ports cable kit X1
PCA-5612-00A1E PCI graphic card with XGI Z9s GPU 1700060202 Keyboard and mouse Y-cable x 1
PCA-COM232-00A1E ||4 x COM232 module 1700008461 4-port USB cable kit X1
PCA-TPM-00ALE TPM module 9689000068 Jumper package x1
Note: Purchasing PCE-5125's proprietary CPU cooler from Advantech is a must. Other 2190000902 Warranty Card x1
brands' CPU coolers are NOT compatible with PCE-5125. 2002512510 Startup manual x1
2062512500 Utility CD x1

Bracket View

PCE-5125QG2-00A1E
PCE-5125WG2-00A1E

Adsantech



PCE-7127

t Preliminary>

ECC/Non-ECC

Intel® C216 Platform SATA3
Control Hub 211

DDR3 1333/1600 MHz

Intel® LGA1155
Core Xeon/i7/i5/i3

DVI-D

Pin-Header hd AUDIOL

opfional

LGA1155 Intel® Xeon®/Core™j3/Pentium® SHB
DDR3/SATA 3.0/USB3.0/Dual GbE

JL N uer  sEXessLUL-T £ FCC

Specifications

Processor System

Bus

Memory

Graphics

Ethernet

SATA

II0 Interface

Watchdog Timer

Miscellaneous
Environment

Physical

A dvantech

CPU

Base Frequency
L3 Cache
SKUIChipset

BIOS

PCI-Express

PCI

Technology

Max. Cap.

Socket

Controller

VRAM

Video Output
Interface

Controller

Connector with LED
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Dimensions

Features
4USB20  LPTL
n LGA1155 Intel® Xeon®/Core™i3/Pentium® processors
» Dual Channel (ECC) DDR3 1333/1600 up to 16 GB
ggmf m Supports USB3.0, SATA3.0, SW Raid 0, 1, 5, 10,and TPM 1.2 (optional)
USB3.0 » Out-of-band remote managementwith iAMT8.0 and IPMI (Optional)
LAN2
LANL n Supports embedded software APIs and utilities
VGA
KBMSL
Software APIs:
GPIOL KBMS2 P m
LpCL atchdog  H/W Monitor gpio
Utilities:
Monitoring
Xeon X . .
) . . . Core Core Pentium  Pentum  Celeron
ESIZIBVE X0 gigpp TS0 172600 535505 B-2400 p 330 32120 G2120 GBSO G540
3.5/32GHz 3.4/31 GHz 34GHz 34GHz 30GHz 31GHz 33GHz 33GHz 31GHz 29GHz 2.5GHz
8/8 MB 8/6 MB 8MB 8MB 6 MB 6MB  3MB 3 MB 3 MB 3 MB 2MB
Intel C216

AMI 64Mbit SPI Flash

One x16 or two x8, plus four x1 to backplane Gen. 2.0

Four 32-bit 33 MHz PCI Masters to backplane

Dual channel(ECC) DDR3 1333/1600

*Note: ECC supported on Intel Xeon/i3/Pentium processors when paired with Intel C216 PCH

16 GB (8 GB per DIMM)

DDR3 240-pin DIMM x 2

Chipset integrated Intel HD Graphics

Shared system memory is subject to 0OS

15 Pin VGA D-sub Connector x1/DVI-D connector x 1 (Pin Header)

10/100/1000 Mbps

LAN 1: Intel 82579LM

LAN 2: Intel 82574L

RJ-45x 2

SATA 2.0 x 4 (300 MB/sec)

SATA 3.0 x 2 (600 MB/sec)

SW Raid 0, 1, 5, 10

Nine USB2.0 (Pin-header*4+USB Type A*1+ 4 on backplane);

Three USB3.0 (Pin-Header*2+Rear*1)

2 x RS-232 Pin-Header

1 (SPPIEPP/ECP)

1 (Y cable for mouse and keyboard is included in the package)

System reset

Programmable 1-255 sec

Intel High Definition audio interface (Required an audio extension module P/N: PCA-AUDIO-HDALE)
Operating Non-operating

0 ~60° C(32~140° F); . . .
Operating(humidity: 4)0" C @ 85% RH Non-Condensing 40 ~ 85°C and 60° C @ 95% RH Non-Condensing
338 mm (L) x 122 mm (W) (13.3" x 4.8")



PCE-7127

Block Diagram

1PClex16 < CardA > (ECC) DDR3 1333/1600
2PRClexs Intel LGA 1155
Sandy / Ivy
Bridge Processors
Channel b ..
< j> (ECC) DDR3 1333/1600
T
bvi < > SN75DP139 ¥y Pclext 3 G-LANL :
A Gen20 A Intel 82579LM
VGA D-Sub
Intel C216 /1___BEledt 14 G-LAN2 :
Panther Point  *~  een2g r Intel 82574L
300 MBls Platform Control
4 SATA 2.0 Ports Q > Hub
PCA-AUDIO-HDALE 300 HD Audio &
(Optional) 43 interface A rour PClex 1 4 PClex 1to
Gen20 A Connector A
l‘(— USB 3.0 K
KZ UsB20 n 4 PCl Mastersto
Connector D
4 USB2.0on BP
64 Mbit Super 10 K=> 2R5232
BIOS Flash nuvoTon
NCT6776F 1LPT
Ordering Information
Part Number PCH Memory Backplane LAN VGA DVI COM  SATA Il  SATAII ;J%B ;J%B il:ivd IAMT  IPMI
PCE-7127G2-00A1E C216 ECC/Non-ECC  PCE-5BXX/TBXX* 2 Yes  Yes* 2 4 2 9 3 Yes Yes Optional
* Note: 1.PCE-7127 supports all Advantech PCE-5BXX/7BXX backplanes except PCE-7B10-04A1E
2. Output DVI-D signal only(Required DVI-D cable:1700008822)
Optional Accessories Packing List
Part Number Description Part Number Description Quantity
1960047831N001 PCE-7127 Proprietary CPU Cooler (2U) 1700003194 Serial ATA HDD data cable X2
PCA-AUDIO-HDALE Audio extension module 1703150102 Serial ATA HDD power cable X2
1700008822 DVI-D Cable 1701260305 COM + printer ports cable kit xL
PCA-TPM-00A1E Trusted Platform Module compliant TCG 1.2 1700060202 Keyboard and mouse Y-cable x1
1700008461 4-port USB cable kit xL
. 9689000068 Jumper package xL
Bracket View 2190000902 Warranty Card X
2006512700 Startup manual xL
2066512700 Utility CD x1

PCE-7127G2-00A1E

Advantech



LGA1150 Intel® Core™i7/i5/i3/Pentium® SHB
DDR3/SATA 3.0/USB3.0/Dual GbE /3 Displays

PCE-5128

( NEW) saThd Features
SATA3 36 COM2
DIMM BL comt m Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3 LGA1150 processors with Q87
CPU FANL DIMM AL » Dual Channel (Non-ECC) DDR3 1333/1600 up to 16 GB
33226 n Supports PCIE 3.0, USB 3.0, SATA3.0, SW Raid 0, 1, 5, 10
- m Supports CRT and 2 x DVI-D(optional) display
LANL m Supports out-of-band remote management with AMT9.0
tAnz m Supports Advantech TPM module (LPC 1/0)
VBAL m Supports SUSIAccess and Embedded Software APIs
KBMS1
Software APIs: I‘I Lu
LPC  KBMS2 Watchdog  H/W Monitor  GPIO
DVIL HD Audi..
o tilites: ©
Monitoring
we 1 Quiet  susiAccess  C£ FCC
Specifications
Haswell refresh CPUs are supported from BIOS V2.xx
CPU i7-4790S i5-4590S i5-4590T i3-4360 i3-4350T i3-4340TE
Base Frequency 3.2GHz 3.0GHz 2.0GHZ 3.7GHz 3.1GHz 2.6GHz
L3 Cache 8MB 6MB 6MB 4MB 4MB 4MB
Processor System Hawell CPUs are supported py both BIOS Vl..xx and V2.xx . . . .
CPU i7-4770S i7-4770TE i5-4570S i5-4570TE i3-4330 i3-4330TE G3420 G3320TE
Base Frequency 3.1GHz 2.3GHz 2.9GHz 2.7GHz 3.5GHz 2.4GHz 3.2GHz 2.3GHz
L3 Cache 8MB 8M 6MB 4MB 3MB 3MB 3MB 3MB
SKU/Chipset Intel Q87
BIOS AMI 128Mbit SPI Flash
Bus PCI-Express One x16 plus four x1 to backplane
PCI Four 32-hit 33 MHz PCI Masters to backplane
Technology Dual channel (Non-ECC) DDR3 1333/1600
Memory Max. Cap. 16 GB (8 GB per DIMM)
Socket DDR3 240-pin DIMM x 2
Controller Chipset integrated Intel HD Graphics
VRAM Shared system memory is subject to 0S
Graphics CRT Supports resolution up to 2048 x 1536 pixel at 60MHz
DVI-D Supports resolution up to 1920 x 1200 pixel at 60MHz
Triple Display CRT+DVI-D+ DVI-D
Interface 10/100/1000 Mbps
Ethernet Controller tﬁm % mz: :g%zw
Connector with LED RJ-45x 2
SATA S/W Raid 0, 1, 5, 10 SATA 3.0 x 6 (600 MB/sec)
USB 3.0 1
Ethernet 2
Rear 10 VGA 1
Psi2 1(PS/2 Y cable supports 1 x keyboard and 1x mouse)
USB Night USB2.0 (Ein-header*4+USB Type A*1+ 4 on backplane);
Two USB3.0 (Pin header)
SATA 6
DVI-D 2 (Pin header)
Internal Connector CcoM )
Parallel 1
I'DA 1
GPIO 8-bit
. Output System reset
Watchdog Timer Interval Programmable 1-255 sec
Miscellaneous Audio Intel High Definition audio interface (required an audio extension module P/N: PCA-AUDIO-HDALE)
Test Environment Core i7-4770S DDR3 1600 8GB x 2
Power Requirement Voltage +12V +5V +3.3V +5Vsh -12v -5V
Current 4.02A 1.36A 0.81A 0.09A 0A 0A
Operating Non-operating

Environment

Physical

Adwntech

Temperature/Humidity

Dimensions

0- 60° C(32~140° F); Depends on CPU frequency and
cooler solution

Operating humidity: 40° C @ 85% RH Non-Condensing
338 mm (L) x 122 mm (W) (13.3" x 4.8")

-40 - 85°C and 60° C@ 95% RH Non-Condensing



PCE-5128

Block Diagram

Ordering Information

Part Number PCH Memory Backplane LAN VGA DVI-D COM  SATA Il USB 2.0 USB 3.0 S/W Raid AMT
PCE-5128G2-00A1E Q87 Non-ECC PCE-5BXX |2 Yes 2% 2 6 10 3 Yes Yes
Note: DVI-D cable is optional
Optional Accessories Packing List
Part Number Description Part Number Description Quantity
1960047831N001 PCE-5128 optimized CPU Cooler (2U) 1700003194 Serial ATA HDD data cable X2
PCA-AUDIO-HDALE Audio module 1703150102 Serial ATA HDD power cable X2
PCA-TPM-00A1E TPM module(Trust Platform management) 1701260305 COM + printer ports cable kit x1
1700020277-01 ||2 ports USB 3.0 cable W/ BKT(30cm) 1700060202 Keyboard and mouse Y-cable x1
1700021831-01 DP to DVI-D cable w/ BKT 1700008461 4-port USB cable kit x1
9689000068 Jumper package x1
Brac ket V|eW 2190000902 Warranty Card X1
2006512800 Startup manual x1
2066512800 Utility CD x1
¢ = M

PCE-5128G2-00A1E

Adwntech



ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTaHa +7(7172)727-132
Benropop (4722)40-23-64
BpsHck (4832)59-03-52
BnagueocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpap (844)278-03-48
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
ExkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
MBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06
Mxesck (3412)26-03-58
KasaHb (843)206-01-48

Mo BompocaM MpoAax 1 noaaepxku o6pawalitech:

KanuHuurpag (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopgap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Nuneuk (4742)52-20-81
MarHuTtoropck (3519)55-03-13
MockBa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
Hab6epexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41

HwxHwnii Hosropopg (831)429-08-12
HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
Hosocunbupck (383)227-86-73
Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHb6ypr (3532)37-68-04
MNeHs3a (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocToB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PSisaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapatoB (845)249-38-78

cant: www.advantech.nt-rt.ru || nouta: ahd@nt-rt.ru

CMoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbaHoBCcK (8422)24-23-59
Yiha (347)229-48-12
YensabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel (8202)49-02-64
fApocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
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